03-11-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       | 008483 U.S. Patent and Trademark Of                                 |
|--|---|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼                                   | <u> </u>  |
|  | rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):                         | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                         |
| MedSearch Technologies                                   | Name: Medical Innovations, LLC                                      |
| M&W Medical Supplies, LLC                                | Internal Address:   |
|  |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | lo  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                 |   |
| Assignment Merger  |   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name                        | Street Address: 8 Dover Terrace                                     |
|  | 2   |
| Other  |   |
|  | City: Monsey State: NY Zip: 10952                                   |
| 8/19/1999<br>Execution Date:                             | Additional name/a) 9 adds - (-) - (-) - (-)                         |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V                    |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):            |   |
|  | oplication, the execution date of the application is:               |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                             |   |
|  | 5,528,004; 5,686,706; 5,949,032                                     |
|  | s attached? Yes No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence      | e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |
| concerning document should be mailed:                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00                                 |
| Name: Mark Mueller                                       | 7. Total ree (5/ OFK 5.41)  |
| Internal Address:  | <b>✓</b> Enclosed   |
| mornar / dar ood.  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                         |
|  | - Landings to appoint account                                       |
|  |   |
| Street Address: Medical Innovations, LLC                 | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: Modeland, 220                            | -   |
| 242 4th Street   | _   |
| City: LakewoodState: NJ Zip: 08701                       |   |
| DO NOT U   | ISE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.  |   |
|  |   |
|  | 03/08/2002  |
| Mark Mueller  Name of Person Signing                     | Signature Date  |
|  | <del></del>   |
|  | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4                          |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

160.00 DP 01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT Patents

## WHEREAS:

A. MedSearch Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MSI"), has purchased the membership interest of Etty Wurzburger and Mark Mueller in M&W Medical Supplies, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("M&W") which owns the patents and intellectual interests set forth on Schedule A ("Patents"); and

B. MSI and M&W wish to transfer ownership of the Patents to Medical Innovations, LLC, a New York limited liability company;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MSI and M&W do hereby assign to Medical Innovations, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to said Patents, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents, and the registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to assign and re-issue the Certificate of Registration to Medical Innovations, LLC.

Dated: New York, New York August 18, 1999

MedSearch Technologies, Inc.

M&W Medical Supplies, LLC

By:\_

PATENT

REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0102

| behalf of said entities in n                             | ) ss.: ) | onally appeared REIDAL GOLDSTEIN, known to me is, Inc. who signed the foregoing instrument on edged to me that he executed the same.  NOTARY PUBLIC |
|--|---|---|
| STATE OF ANY COUNTY OF ON August to be the Residum of M& | )<br>) ss.:<br>)<br>18, 1999, before me perso<br>W Medical Supples, LLC v   | onally appeared the foregoing instrument on behalf to me that he executed the same.   |

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

15# DAY OF SET? 19 89

NOTARY PUBLIC

MEHUL A. PARIKH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PA6013955
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires September 28, 200

NOTARY PUBLIC

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0103** 

## SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Number: 5,424,495 dated June 13, 1995, for a Dispensable, Disposable Shield for Stethoscopes;
- 2. U.S. Patent Number: 5,528,004 dated June 18, 1996, for a Dispensable, Disposable Shield for Stethoscopes; and
- 3. U.S. Patent Number 5,686,706 dated November 11, 1997, for a Dispensable, Disposable Cover for Stethoscopes
- 4. U.S. Patent Number 5,949,032 dated September 7, 1999, for a Stethoscope Cover and covered Stethoscope.

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**